CH \$90.00 3471500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vista Acquisition Company LLC		03/07/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vista Window Company, LLC
Street Address:	56 Milliken Street
City:	Portland
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04112
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3471500	VISTA WINDOW COMPANY
Registration Number:	4343402	ECO-SURE
Registration Number:	4393145	ENVIROTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37337/04008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Falk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=04257545#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0781 source=04257545#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0782

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VISTA ACQUISITION

COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VISTA ACQUISITION COMPANY

LLC" TO "VISTA WINDOW COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 7:47 O`CLOCK P.M.

6302781 8100 SR# 20171648414

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSC.

Authentication: 202157305

Date: 03-07-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0783

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:47 PM 03/07/2017
FILED 07:47 PM 03/07/2017
SR 20171648414 - File Number 6302781

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Acquisit	TON COMPA	311Å 121		y co. 11 o titalina a titalina ya kwa kakala	***************************************
		rmation of th	ne limite	d liability o	company is he	reby am
as follo		4.1		T - 100 and 100 Mg		
5 7 5 7	e name of NY,LLC	the Comp	oany 1	s VISTA	WINDOW	
			on programmed at 1 to			L
IN WI	NESS WHE				ecuted this C	ertificat
the		day of	Mari	U.	, A.D	. 201
					0	
			By:	mi	15	·
			ъу		thorized Perso	nn(s)
				114	MOTIZED I CIS	M(a)
			Name	Mark Sa	van, CEO	
			I THILLY.			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 04/05/2017